Dane County Contract Cover Sheet

Revised 01/2023

RES 335
SIGNIFICANT

Dept./Division

Highway & Transportation

Contract #

Admin will assign

15020

Vendor Name

Village of Oregon

MUNIS #| 5904

Type of Contract

Brief Contract
Title/Description

Reconstruction of CTH MM from

Spring Stto S

Perry Parkway Intersection and JT of CTH MM
from Grove St to Wolfe St in the Village of Oregon

Dane County Contract

Intergovernmental

County Lessee

County Lessor

Contract Term

02/01/2023 - 12/31/2023

Purchase of Property

O

Property Sale
Contract Grant
Amount 1,930,000 Other
Department Contact Information Vendor Contact Information
Name Tricia Rast Name Jeff Rau
Phone # 608.266.4065 Phone # 608.835.6290
Email rast@countyofdane.com Email jrau@Uvil.oregon.wi.us
Purchasing Officer ‘ N/A
[ ] $12,000 or under — Best Judgment (1 quote required)
[ ] Between $12,000 — $43,000 ($0 — $25,000 Public Works) (3 quotes required)
Purchasing [ ] Over $43,000 ($25,000 Public Works) (Formal RFB/RFP required) | RFB/RFP #
Authority | [ ] Bid Waiver — $43,000 or under ($25,000 or under Public Works)
[] Bid Waiver — Over $43,000 (N/A to Public Works)
[ ] N/A - Grants, Leases, Intergovernmental, Property Purchase/Sale, Other
MUNIS Req# NJ/A Org: HWCONCAP Obj.: 52208 PrOj.:
Req. County Highway is lead [ Org: Obj: PrOj:
agency on project Org: Obj: Proj:
Budget Amendment
] A Budget Amendment has been requested via a Funds Transfer or Resolution. Upon addendum approval and
budget amendment completion, the department shall update the requisition in MUNIS accordingly.
Resolution | [] Contract does not exceed $100,000 ($40,000 Public Works)
Required if
conﬁgt)eajcoeeds [®] Contract exceeds $100,000 ($40,000 Public Works) — resolution required. Res # 335
($40,odo PW) | [®] A copy of the Resolution is attached to the contract cover sheet. Year 2022

CONTRACT MODIFICATIONS - Standard Terms and Conditions

] No modifications.

[ ] Modifications and reviewed by:

] Non-standard Contract

APPROVAL

APPROVAL - Contracts Exceeding $100,000

Dept. Head / Authorized Designee

Director of Administration

Corporation Counsel

Digitally signed by Rast, Tricia

Rast, Tr|C|a Date: 2023.02.14 08:57:30

06'00"

(et tecge-

APPROVAL - Internal Contract Review — Routed Electronically — Approvals Will Be Attached

DOA:

Date In:

2/14/23

Date Out:

E Controller, Purchasing, Corp Counsel, Risk Management




Goldade, Michelle

From: Goldade, Michelle

Sent: Tuesday, February 14, 2023 4:06 PM

To: Hicklin, Charles; Patten (Purchasing), Peter; Gault, David; Lowndes, Daniel

Cc: Stavn, Stephanie; Oby, Joe

Subject: Contract #15020

Attachments: 15020.pdf

Tracking: Recipient Read Response
Hicklin, Charles Read: 2/14/2023 4:11 PM Approve: 2/14/2023 4:12 PM
Patten (Purchasing), Peter Approve: 2/14/2023 4:08 PM
Gault, David Read: 2/15/2023 9:01 AM Approve: 2/15/2023 10:03 AM
Lowndes, Daniel Read: 2/14/2023 4:18 PM Approve: 2/16/2023 11:37 AM
Stavn, Stephanie Read: 2/15/2023 8:03 AM
Oby, Joe

Please review the contract and indicate using the vote button above if you approve or disapprove of this contract.

Contract #15020

Department: Highway

Vendor: Village of Oregon

Contract Description: Reconstruction of CTH MM (Res 335)
Contract Term: 2/1/23-12/31/23

Contract Amount: $1,930,000.00

Mcichelle Goldade

Administrative Manager

Dane County Department of Administration
Room 425, City-County Building

210 Martin Luther King, Jr. Boulevard
Madison, WI 53703

PH: 608/266-494 1

Fax: 608/266-4425

TDD: Call WIRelay 711

Please Note: | currently have a modified work schedule...| am in the office Mondays and Wednesdays and
working remotely Tuesdays, Thursdays and Fridays in accordance with COVID 19 response guidelines.



O 0 3 & L A~ LN =

L W W W W N N NN N N NN NN — o e e e e e e e
S WD = O O 0NN R WD RO OO NN R WD = O

W W W W
[o<BEEEN BN e V)]

W
[e>RNe)

i
—_

2022 RES-335
AGREEMENT FOR THE RECONSTRUCTION OF CTH MM/JANESVILLE ST FROM
SPRING ST TO S PERRY PWKY INTERSECTION AND THE JURISDICTIONAL
TRANSFER OF CTH MM/JANESVILLE ST/MAIN ST FROM GROVE ST TO CTH
MM/WOLFE ST IN THE VILLAGE OF OREGON

The Dane County Highway Department and representatives of the Village of Oregon have
determined that CTH MM from Spring Street to South Perry Parkway Intersection is in need
of reconstruction.

CTH MM/Main St/Janesville St, from Grove Street to Wolfe Street shall be jurisdictionally
transferred to the Village of Oregon on November 1, 2023 and will no longer be a County
Trunk Highway.

Funding for the reconstruction of the project is to be accomplished in accordance with past
policies of cost sharing on similar CTH projects. The County’s share shall not exceed
$830,000.

After the transfer, the department has funds available in account HWCONCAP-52208 for
the project costs.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the following fund transfer be made to increase
the project construction budget:

EXPENSE ACCOUNT

HWCONCAP-52208, CTH MM — Wolfe to Spring $561,000.00
HWCONCAP-57163, CTH MM — Grove to NVL ($ 89,663.64)
HWCONCAP-59063, CTH MM — Wolfe St West ($ 12,875.20)
HWCONCAP-59179, CTH P — Pine Bluff to 14 ($ 8,461.16)

INCREASE REVENUE ACCOUNT
HWCONCAP-80205, Village of Oregon $450,000.00

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the County Executive and the County Clerk be
authorized and directed to execute this cost sharing agreement on behalf of Dane County,
with the Village of Oregon.

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that any unexpended funds as of December 31, 2023, in the
above mentioned accounts be carried forward to 2024.

2/2/2023  9:58 AM h:\acctg\res-ord\cth mm-oregon res 2022-335\cth mm-res 2022-335.docx



15020

AGREEMENT FOR THE RECONSTRUCTION OF CTH MM/JANESVILLE STREET
FROM SPRING STREET TO SOUTH PERRY PARKWAY INTERSECTION AND THE
JURISDICTIONAL TRANSFER OF CTH MM/JANESVILLE STREET/MAIN STREET

FROM GROVE STREET TO CTH MM/WOLFE STREET IN THE VILLAGE OF
OREGON

THIS AGREEMENT (“Agreement”) is made and entered into by and between the County of Dane,
a quasi-municipal corporation in the State of Wisconsin (hereinafter referred to as “COUNTY"),

and the Village of Oregon; a municipal corporation in the State of Wisconsin (hereinafter referred
to as “VILLAGE”)

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS VILLAGE and COUNTY have determined that CTH
MM/Janesville Street, from Spring Street to South Perry Parkway, requires reconstruction (“the
Project"), which will require contributions from VILLAGE and COUNTY; and

WHEREAS the costs of the Project will be financed by a combination of COUNTY and
VILLAGE funds; and

WHEREAS funding is to be accomplished in accordance with COUNTY’S, “Highway and
Transportation Statement of Policy for Joint Projects with Municipalities” dated May 3, 1999, and

WHEREAS, VILLAGE and COUNTY wish to formalize the transfer of jurisdiction of the
portion of CTH MM/Main Street/Janesville Street from Grove Street to Wolfe Street, within
the VILLAGE corporate limits from COUNTY to VILLAGE; and

WHEREAS, COUNTY has obtained consent of the VILLAGE as required by Wis. Stat.
83.025(1)(a) to delete this portion of CTH MM from the county trunk highway system. Consent
by the VILLAGE for jurisdictional transfer from the COUNTY to the VILLAGE was provided
as set forth in the Memorandum of Understanding between the Parties dated August 8, 2016; and

WHEREAS, COUNTY obtained the consent of the Wisconsin Department of Transportation as
required by Wis. Stat. 83.025(1)(a) to delete this portion of CTH MM from the county trunk
highway system on December 5, 2022; and

WHEREAS pursuant to Section 66.0301, Wis. Stats., VILLAGE and COUNTY wish to formalize
arrangements for the Project's cost;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the above premises and the mutual covenants of the
parties hereinafter set forth, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged by each party
for itself, VILLAGE and COUNTY do agree as follows:

1. The Project shall consist of providing new asphaltic surface, roadway base, sidewalk, and
curb and gutter replacement on CTH MM/Janesville Street from Spring Street to the South
Perry Parkway. More specifically, COUNTY will remove all existing pavement, curb and



gutter, and provide two foot excavation (including removing existing concrete base
material (if any), and excavating additional soils deemed unsuitable soils by the Village’s
public works director and COUNTY’s engineer, and installing geotextile fabric over such
unsuitable soil), install engineered base material, pave five inch hot mix asphalt surface,
replace curb and gutter, sidewalk, driveway aprons, and update curb ramps. Base material
and asphalt shall conform to State of Wisconsin Department of Transportation
specifications. The section of asphalt from Spring Street westerly to the concrete section,
approximately 100 feet, will be a two inch mill off and resurface. =~ COUNTY will do
centerline painting, cross walk painting and edgeline painting for bike lanes. Manhole and
water box adjustment shall be done by VILLAGE. COUNTY will coordinate with
VILLAGE to allow VILLAGE to complete water main installation and sanitary
maintenance and replacement before COUNTY proceeds with road reconstruction work.
Additional work is planned beyond the CTH MM/Janesville Street project limits. These
additional work areas include, reconstructing the southwest corner of the Kierstead
Lane/Janesville Street intersection including the curb ramps, removing the large tree in the
northwest corner of the South Oak Street/Janesville Street intersection, the reconstruction
of the northeast and northwest corners of the Spring Street/Janesville Street intersection,
including the curb ramps, and the reconstruction of State Street and Washington Street.
The tie in points for these projects will be located at existing COUNTY right-of-way line.
The VILLAGE and COUNTY will coordinate design and construction work limits for
these projects as indicated in Attachment A — Cost Share Agreement Display.

_ COUNTY and VILLAGE agree to joint financial participation in those construction costs
for the Project, as set forth in this Agreement and the Dane County Dept. of Public Works,
Highway and Transportation’s Policy on Joint Projects with Municipalities.

. VILLAGE will replace VILLAGE utilities prior to the start of the Project and the costs of
this work will be funded entirely by VILLAGE.

. The Project will be completed in 2023.

. The jurisdictional transfer of CTH MM/Main Street/Janesville Street, from Grove Street to
Wolfe Street, from COUNTY to VILLAGE shall occur on November 1, 2023. The length
of this section of roadway is 4,700 feet.

. Upon the jurisdictional transfer of these roads, ongoing financial participation for
maintenance and reconstruction of the Wolfe Strect/Janesville Street intersection traffic
signals will be split 75% VILLAGE and 25% COUNTY.

_If the VILLAGE’S Public Works Director determines that work does not meet the

requirements of this Agreement, COUNTY and VILLAGE shall proceed in good faith to
correct any deficiencies. The Parties agree that time is of the essence with respect to any
identified issues. Any determination that work does not meet requirements shall be in
writing and shall specifically identify issues of concern. If COUNTY and the VILLAGE’S
Public Works Director disagree regarding whether the work meets the requirements of this
Agreement, the parties shall engage a mutually agreed-upon engineering firm to resolve



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

the dispute. The costs of any outside consultant shall be borne equally between the
VILLAGE and COUNTY.

COUNTY’s total obligations under this Agreement shall not exceed $830,000.
VILLAGE’s total obligations under this Agreement shall not exceed $1,100,000.
VILLAGE shall be responsible for all costs associated with the PROJECT not covered by
COUNTY pursuant to COUNTY’S cost-share policy or this Agreement. The project cost
summary can be found in attachment B — Cost Share Agreement Summary

VILLAGE shall reimburse COUNTY within 60 days after invoices are received by
VILLAGE.

During the term of this Agreement, VILLAGE and COUNTY, each for itself, agree to
abide by its own equal employment and nondiscrimination policies and affirmative action
plan and, in doing so, to make all employment and service related decisions without regard
to age, race, ethnicity, religion, color, gender, disability, martial status, sexual orientation,
national origin, cultural differences, ancestry, physical appearance, arrest record or
conviction record, military participation or membership in the national guard, state defense
force or any other reserve component of the military forces of the United States, or political
beliefs and to provide equal opportunity including but not limited to the following:
employment, upgrading, demotion, transfer, recruitment, advertising, layoff, termination,
training, rates of pay, or any other form of compensation. VILLAGE agrees to post in
conspicuous places, available to all employees and applicants for employment, notices
setting forth the provisions of this Agreement as they relate to affirmative action and
nondiscrimination. This listing of prohibited bases for discrimination shall not be
construed to amend in any fashion state or federal law setting forth additional bases, and
exceptions shall be permitted only to the extent allowable in state or federal law.

Each party shall be responsible for the consequences of its own acts, errors, or omissions
and those of its employees, boards, commissions, agencies, officers, and representatives
and shall be responsible for any losses, claims, and liabilities which are attributable to such
acts, errors, or omissions including providing its own defense. In situations including joint
liability, each party shall be responsible for the consequences of its own acts, errors, or
omissions and those of its employees, agents, boards, commissions, agencies, officers and
representatives. It is not the intent of the parties to impose liability beyond that imposed
by state statutes. The obligations of the parties under this paragraph shall survive the
expiration or termination of this Agreement.

This Agreement may only be amended in writing upon agreement by both parties.
Each party warrants for itself that it bas complied with all necessary requirements to
execute this Agreement and that the person executing this Agreement on its behalf is

authorized to do so.

The parties may evidence their agreement to the foregoing upon one or several counterparts
of this instrument, which together shall constitute a single instrument.



FOR THE COUNTY:

Date Signed:

Joe Parisi, Dane County Executive

Date Signed:

Scott McDonell, Dane County Clerk

FOR THE VILLAGE OF OREGON:

Date Signed: D2 1%.2025 ﬂm W

gaﬁdy Glysch, President

Date Signed: 0D2-\% 2023 [LMQ M‘M((

Canﬁle Jones, Clerk



ATTACHMENT A

COST SHARE AGGREEMENT DISPLAY



723831 HIVE

TRFAGRIT AAEL AN P

Sohee i e AT e AN

XX-XR-XXXX 'ON L23r0ud

Ell 1335 | AV1dSId 34YHS 1502 | INva ANNOD |
(3DYT1IA OL 1502 NOILLDNYHLSNOD %00T) 3DVTTIA A8 NOILONYLSNOD ‘ADVTIIA A8 NDISIQ D
3I9VT1IA IHL AB AININYILIA 38 OL NOILONYLSNOD 40 SLINIM B
(39V11IA OL LSO NOILDNYLSNOI %00T) ALNNOD AB NOILDNYLSNOD “JOVTIA A8 NOISIA
(NOILONYLSNOD FYVHS LSOD) ALNNOD A8 NOILDNYLSNOD ‘IDYTTIA A8 NDISIA _
(NOILONYLSNOD FHVHS 1S02) ALNNOD A8 NOLLONYLSNOD ‘ALNNOD A8 NOIS3A _H_
NMOQNV3IHE HUOM
>
<
z
x
<<
[
>
o
o
w
o
10370Y¥d NI93d vi
i
| 4 4 1 4
ol R T WA HLD ' AL 00+E i AN 00-2 T JNAL 00 ! -
2 > 4 L4 -
i o
SLINI 1D370¥d z a
® £ LNOHONOYHL STTOHNYIN AHVLINYS 2
m 3DV1dIY/IDNYNILNIVIA OT TTIM IDVTIA =
=z o
m AYAMIYYJ AHHAd S OL AY3LSYIN/HYO W
INOYd ANILX3 TIIM HIIHM NIVINEILYM o
M3N DNILINYLSNOD SI IDVTIIA o




B Lo LUGVD 1G5

IR L2 VU101 T4 Y R BT BT Wl B - D) A,

a| 133 | AY1dSIA FHVHS 1500 | anva ALNNOD | WA HLD AmH | KKK ON LDI0Yd
(IOVTIIA OL 1502 NOILINYLISNGD %00T) IDYTIIA A8 NOLDNYLSNDD ‘39VTIIA A8 NOISIA D
3JOVTTIA 3HL A GINIAYILIQ 38 OL NOLLDNYLSNOD 40 SLIAIN _ Hi
(3DYTIA OL LSOD NOILINYLSNOD %00T) ALNNOD AB NOILONYLSNOD ‘IDVITIA AB NOISIA
(NOILDNYLSNOD FYVHS 1SOD) ALNNOD A8 NOILINYLSNOD “IOVTTIA A8 NOIS3A U
(NOILINYLSNO? 3MYHS 150D) ALNNOD A8 NOILONHISNOD ‘ALNNOD A8 NOIS3a _H_
NMOQOXV3IHE HJOM
SLIAIT 193(0¥d
LNOHONOYHL STIOHNYIN AYVLINYS M
3IV1d3¥/IINYNILNIYN O TTIM IDVTIIA m
=z
AVAIYYd AHYId S OL AVILSHANAVO .m
WOY4 AQNILXTF TIA HOIHAM NIVINEILYM
AIN ONILONYLSNGD SIIDVTIA
i i WAL e G o i - . r —— -
1 00ve WIN HLY s oo+
k| q
2 5
H
g




Linv ikt

ANIHAL HOvE G Yt s 403

o

AP BTN S0 A3 00, S LAY e S R LA SDAIN ELLLWINE 1A ORIV [

NIy

1334 | AV1dSIQ FHVHS 150D | TG Ao | e o | S RIS senn
(39V111A OL 1503 NOILNYLSNG? %00T) I9VTTIA A8 NOIDNYISNG FovTinxgnoisza [ |
39Y71IA IHL A8 GINIWNALI0 36 OLNODNBLSNOD J0SLIAN ™
(3DVTIIA OL 150D NOLLONYLSNOD %00T) ALNNOD A8 NOLLOMYUISNOI ‘IDVT1IA A8 NOISIA
(NOLLNHISNOD 34VHS LSOD) ALNNOD AS NOLLDNYISNOD ‘I9VTTIAAB NOIS3A | _
(NOILINYLSNO 3HVHS 1502) ALNNOI A8 NOLLINYLSNOD ‘ALNNOD A8 NOISIA _
NAOGAV3YE JHOM
> v v v
vois
e AT " W AW HID WAL 00T WL L wﬂ ___ T
9 |
B - \°d _q 1 4|
SLININ 1D3(04d

00+ST INTHOLYIN

LNOHDNOYHL SIIOHNVIA AUV LINYS
IOV1dIH/IDNYNILNIVIA 00 TIIM IOVTTIA

AYAMNYY AHY3d § OL QY3LSHINAIVO
INOY4 ANILXT TIM HOIHM NIVAEILYM
M3N DNILONYLISNOD SI IOVTIIA

STERLING DRIVE "5D'




i 4 L

W L ¢ (27 RETL di

AL N ROFEN I DV 1o s 150 4 Dleaat Ul = g

AV1dSIO 35VHS 1503 |

v Amnod | IR | KXKHXNKK

‘ON L33(0ta

(39DVTTIA OL 1SOD NOLLINYLISNOD %00T) I9VIA A NOLLDNYLSNOD JOVTIIA A8 NOIS3A

JOYTIIA IHL A8 QINIAYILIA 39 OL NOILONYLSNOD 40 SLIAIT
(39Y717IA OL 1SO2 NOILDNYLSNOD %00T) ALNNOD A8 NOLLINYLSNOD “IOVITIA AG NOISIA

(NOLLDNYLSNOD FUVHS 1S0D) ALNNOI Ag NOILDNYLSNOD ‘IOVTIIA A9 NOIS3A

(NOILDNYLSNOD 3¥VHS 1502) ALNNOD A8 NOILDNHISNOD ‘ALNNOD A8 NOISIA

NAOQOAVYIHE HHOM

I

05402 3NN HILVIN

133416 AV0 'S 40 ¥INYOD MN NO 3341
39UY1 AYIA FHL ONIACWIY S1 IDVTTIA

00+ST INN HILYW

R WAL Eed

W Bt W et i

NN HLD

o

A4

SAN3 1IAYY §9ND LVHL NOILYIOT
01 YV SLIAIT FYYHS LSOO«

12370¥d YTIYMIAAIS/NIVINEILYM
| [LIM G¥3LSHA NO 3DNYHLINT
318N0Q0 IHL ONIAOWIY SI IDVTTIA

SLIAIT 133r04d
L1NOHONOYHL STTOHNVIN AHVLINYS
IVT1dIW/IINVYNILNIVIA O TUM IDVTIIA

AVMDYYD AHYId S OL AVILSHIN/IVO
INOY4 ANTLXI THM HOIHMA NIYWYILVM
M3IN ONILINYLSNOD SI IDVITIA




¥21 b5 AT 00D M

M b 35 201 £ SNTUI VY AQ AT ol el 2 ariasgil 3] 1014 W) Wi

VRENT R YT  SAO HILGS Gl Jfi 300 e e T

3| 133Hs AVTdSId FHVHS 1500 | INVa ANNOD | WAHL A | KXRKKHNK SON 1D3rONd

(3IDVT1IA OL LSO NOLLINYLSNOD %00T) IDVTIIA A8 NOILONHLSNOD ‘ADVTIIA A8 NOISIA

39VT1IA 3HL A9 GINIANYILIA 39 OL NOILDNYISNOD 30 SLIAIN
(ID9VT11A OL LSO NOILONY LSNOD %00T) ALNNOD A8 NOILINYLSNOD ‘IOVTIIA AB NDIS3A

(NOILDNULSNOD FHYHS LSOD) ALNNOD A8 NOILONYLSNOD “IOVITIA A8 NDISIQ

i

(NOILONYLSNOD UVYHS LSOD} ALNNOD A8 NOILDNYLSNOD ‘ALNNOD A8 NOIS3A

NMOIYIYE MIOM
=
b
[a]
SLIAIN 1D3r0Yd z
LNOHONOYHL. STIOHNYIN AHYLINYS A
30V1d3U/IINYNILNIVIAN 00 TIIM 3OVTTIA z

b

AN Bt Wi ool

WWHLD

45

Q0+SE 3NN HOLYW




B 0 AU 11DV A0 M WU 412 72u7/R2/TL v g A T RS I ey B0 A e e e G D7 6N 1A GYa VMO BT

ey e

AV1dSI1Q 3YVHS 1S0D _ INVa ALNOOD _ WW HLD ‘AMH _ HX-XR-XKXK

10N 1D3r0Yd

(39V11A OL LSOD NOLLINYLISNOD %00T) 3DVTTIA Ad NOLLDNYLSNOD ‘IDVT1IA A8 NDISIA

I9VT1IA FHL A9 GINIWYILIA 38 OL NOILDNYLSNGD 40 SLIWIN
(39VT1IA OL L5020 NOILINYLSNOD %00T) ALNNOD A8 NOILDNHISNOD IDVTIIA A8 NDIS3Q

{NOLLDNYLSNOD FYVHS 1S0D) ALNNOD A8 NOILDNYLSNOD ‘IDVTNIA A8 NOISIQ

(NOILINYLSNOD FHYHS 1S0D) ALNNOD A8 NOLLONYLSNOD ALNNGD A8 NOISIA

UL

NAOGIV3Iae SHOM
SLIAIN LD370Yd E
LNOHDNOYHL STIOHNYIA AYYLINYS 8
JoV1dTH/IINYNILNIVIA 00 TIIM 39V TIIA e
=
v Xy 4 4
trdving TR ’ TR il PN, oesr . ET]
==
24
£
z
g
53




233 "1V e Aaal f iRAGIL Lol Wl T ) DNV TS 35V14S J3DIWINLOTLAASHLT O3S DL 1

AY1dSIQ 38YHS 1500 | 3INva ALNNOD | WA HLD A |

(3IDVTIIA OL LSO NOILONYLSNOD %00T) IDVTHA A8 NOLLINYLSNOD IOVTUIA A8 NOISIA

JOVTIA 3HL A8 QINIWYILIA 39 OL NOIDNHULSNOD 40 SLINN
{39V711A OL LSOD NOLLINYLSNOD %00T) ALNNOD A8 NOILONYLSNOD ‘IOVTIIA AB NDIS3A

(NOILDNYLSNOD FHYHS 150D} ALNMOD Ag NOILOMYLSNOD ‘IDVTTIA AS NDIS3A
(NOILINYLSNOD IYVHS 1502) ALNNOI A8 NOILDNYLSNOD ‘ALNNOD A8 NDIS3A

NMOQYVY3IYE HHOM

OC+rE AN RII WA

SLIWIM 12310YHd
LNOHONOYHL STTOHNVIA AUYLINYS
39¥1dIY/IINYNILNIYIA OQ 1M IDVTIIA

HDIYIN

ac~CE ANR

v v

(EIT s

R Yich, it




T PN e

anl i Wzve [LRCEn Wid L1 2 2To/aef 1L AN T D AV d5F) JaVHS SSODHIA LI Tk S0 e D S L v e s S Tl Bl 5

3 133ms | AVdSIQ YVHS 150D _ INvo ALNNOD | WIN HLD AH | XXXK-XKHK

vt dni

‘ON 123r0Hd

(3DVTIA OL LSO NOILINYLSNOD %00T) IDVTTIA A8 NOLLINYLSNOD “ADVTIIA A8 NDIS3T

3I9VTTIA IHL AG QININYILIA 39 OL NOILINYLISNOD 40 SLIAIN
{3D¥T71A OL LSO NOILINYLSNOD %00T) ALNNOD A8 NOILINYLSNOD IDVTIIA A8 NDISIA

(NOILDNYLSNOD JYVHS LSOD) ALNNOD A8 NOILINYISNOD “IOVITIA A8 NDIS3A

(NOILINYLSNOD FUVHS 1502) ALNNOD AB NOILDNYLSNOD ‘ALNNOD A8 NOIS3A

I

NMOGNVYIHE HHOM

SAN3 (1avY G¥ND LYHL NOILVIO1
OL ¥V SLIWIT 34VHS LSOD

Ji44vdL 40 SNOILD3HIQ HLOE 304 SINY
JHL dN MOYYYN O 1IA¥H NOILD3SHILNI
13741S ONIYAS NDIS3A TTIA IDVTIIA

00rrE INTTHILYW

153104d QN3

st

SLIAIN 1D310Yd
LNOHDNOYHL STTOHNYW AUVLINYS
3DV1d3Y/IDNYNILNIVIA O T1IM IDVTIIA




ATTACHMENT B

COST SHARE AGGREEMENT SUMMARY



Dane County Highway Department
Village of Oregon
CTH MM (South Perry Parkway to Spring Street)
Project Number xxxx-xi00¢

as of 1211512022
—————— — e——
CATEGORY 1« CTH MM ROADWAY ITEMS ESTIMATED
LOCAL SHARE BREAKDOWN [50%/50%
PLANNED COST/UNIT | ESTIMATED DANE VILLAGE OF
TEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY| UNIT AMOUNT COUNTY OREGON
204 0100 | R Pavernant T4 SY 36 00 Sa%.530 67| 522 285 5224853
204 0110{Removing Asphallic Surtace 81 5Y $2500 5151667 £788 33 §758 33
Ramoving Asaohallic Sudzce Miling 13,561 5Y 53.00 540,743 33 S520.371.67 $20.371 7]
204 0150 [Removing Curb & Gutler 5.358' i $250 7947 S0 579475
204 0270|Removing Inlels 1| EACH $50000 $250.00] 250 0
205 0100]Unciassiliad Excavalion 10799 CY 89.00 348,594 58 48.594 5!
211.0100]Prapare Faundation for Asgnaltic Paving [oroiecl) 1 LS $40,000 00 20.000.00 20.000.
205 01 20|Base Aggrenate Dense_ 1 1/4-Inch (6™ depih) SA78] TON 516.00 347,024.32) 47.02£ 3
305 013} Base Agorenale Donse. 3-Inch (13° deplhl 121181 TON 16.00 st £95.847.85) 586,547 5!
4550605 Tack Coal 633 £2.35 $1.982 8
460 65220|HMA Pavement_3 MT 58-28 S Lowar Counse 2, TON S80.00 501.077.77]
360 Bz24|HWA Pavenanl 4 MT 58-28 S Upper Course 1.533]  TON $95.00 S72E157
501.0411|Concrels Curh & Gulter, 30-Inch Type D & F $20,00 $63 580
502 0505|Curts Ramp Delegiahie Warming Field Yellow 200)| Sl 54500 4 500,
608 0312]Siorm Sewer Pipe RC Class Nl 12-inch 0| LF 590.00 $1.350
811.0624]Infet Covers Tvos H 17] EACH §750 00 $6 375.
B11.300¢]Intots £-FT diameler EACH $3.000.00 1 500.0f
811 8116]Admsting iniet Covers 211 EACH 750 00 S7 675 O
616 1000]Mothzaton (County) EACH | 580.000.00 $40 000 08
43 §000| Trallic Conlrol EACH | $100.000 00 100,600 0 $50,000.00 50 600 0
B45 1135 Genlexlile Tyoe SR 15885 SY $3.00 §47.956 0! $23.978 00 §231 578 0
Erasion Control i Ls 5§25.000.00 250000 £12.500 00 5125000
Lanoscapng 1 LS $75,000.00 §75.000 | 537,500 00] $37 500.0
Marking Line Paint 4-lnch 13.100 LF $1.25 516.375.01 $4.187.50] 58.187..
Argw Painl 14| EACH S350 00 $3.500 0 $1.750.00] $1.750
E45 5205 [hinrking Symbal Palnt 12| EACH | 522500 700, 5135000 51,350,
[B4E 7105 [Marking Diagonal Paint 12-Inch 40 LF 510,00 0. 200,00 §200
546 B105 Merking Gurb Paint J{ LF 514.00 $140 $70.00 70
646 8205 {tavking Island Nose Painl l} EACH £350.00 $350 01 5175 .00] 5175,
|
Estmaled Sub-Tolall $1.354.112.8¢ £692.056 45
Estimaied Contingencies 10% S5D. 205.03
5761.262 09
Gost Shae Obiiga 761 500 00]

CATEGORY 2 - CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS/WORK OUTSIDE OF COUNTY ROW ON KIERSTEAD LANE / S. DAK ST. SIDEWALK

WORHK | MUNICIPAL PAVEMENT MARKINGS ESTIMATED
BREA
(100%)
PLANNED COSTAUNIT | ESTIMATED |~ VELAGEOF |
ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY | UNIT AMOUNT QREGON
l!U‘ 0120 |Remaving Asphaltic Surface Milling 00 Sy $3.00
204 0150 [Remaving Curb § Gulter 348] LF $2.50
m.msslnmmm Concrelo Sidowalk 70]  SY 56.00
205.0100]Linclassilied Excavation 04]  CY $9.00
211.0100|Prepare Foundation for Asphaltic Paving {project} 3 LS $2.000 00
218‘ TON 516 00
3‘9?' TON 51600
74 SY $65.00 §43.824 .44 $43.824 .4
5425 S104 47 5101 4
SHO.00 5£.704.27]
58500 §3724.21
501 (M 11]Consrete Curh & Gulter, 30dnch T D §20 00 4 080
E412 (10| Concrele Sidewalk. S-inch £6.00 4 7048
R4f 0135|Gealexdile Tyoe SR 300 1.552 &7
Erosian Conlrol £1.000.00 1 X
. | andneaping 1 LS §1.000.00 1.000 O
Ban 1005 [Marking Line Paint 4-Inch 340 LF $1.25 5425
846 6105 |Marking Stop line Paini 18-Inch 120 LF §15 00 $1.500
545 7405 | Murking Cropswalk Painl Transvirse S B LF §10.00 511,500 O
F48 8305 [Marking Parking Siall Painl B0 LF £8.00 S540.00)
]
Estimated Sub-To!
Estmaled Conbin ks V05
Estmaled Total

FMTEGDR\" 3-CTH MM SIEWN..WS

LOCAL
PLANNED COST/UNIT | ESTIMATED DANE
ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY | UNIT AMOLNT COUNTY
20 0155/Removing Concrele Sidewalk 2,608 Y 56.00 516,845 33 $4.211 33
205 0100jUndessifind Excavalion 702 CcY S9.00 56,217 00|
305 0120|Base Aoareaale Dense. 1 1/4-Inch (6" depih) 1474  TON 516 00 523,563 47|
602 0410]Concrele Sidewalk. S-inch 31.585% SF 36,00 §189.510 00
|
Eslimaled Sub-Tolal $236.2558
Eabmated Conlingencies 10% $23 625 5

Eslimated Totul]

$259.881 3

Cosl Sharn Oblinsii

S26.000

Caleqory 1




